KUTTAPPAN MANIKANDAN

Address: No.100, 2nd Floor, I* Street Pallava Garden, Pallavaram, Kancheepuram, Old Pallavaram, Chennai – 600 117

CONSENT FROM THE SELLING SHAREHOLDER

Date: January 29, 2025

To

Pantomath Capital Advisors Private Limited Pantomath Nucleus House, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400 072, Maharashtra, India.

(the "Book Running Lead Manager")

The Board of Directors Glottis Limited New No. 46, Old No. 311, 1st Floor, Thambu Chetty Street, Chennai - 600 001, Tamil Nadu, India.

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares of ₹2 each (the "Equity Shares") of Glottis Limited (the "Company" and such offer, the "Offer")

As on date of this letter, I, <u>Kuttappan Manikandan</u>, have been informed by the Company of the proposed initial public offering of its Equity Shares, including an offer for sale of Equity Shares, through the book building process in accordance with the provisions of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 ("SEBI ICDR Regulations"), the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder and other applicable laws.

I hold 3,95,92,000 Equity Shares representing 49.49% of the pre-Offer share capital. I hereby give my consent to the following:

- (i) Inclusion of up to 72,50,000 Equity Shares held by me constituting 9.06% of the pre-Offer share capital of the Company, held by me in the Company as part of the Offer for Sale in the Company as part of the offer for sale in the Offer (the "Offered Shares"), subject to the approval of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), and of any other regulatory authority, if required.
- (ii) Inclusion of my name as a Promoter Selling Shareholder and any other information as required under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "SEBI ICDR Regulations") and other applicable laws in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus to be filed by the Company with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (the "Stock Exchanges"), where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed.

I also authorise you to deliver a copy of this letter of consent to the RoC, pursuant to the provisions of sections 26 and 32 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Stock Exchange, SEBI or any other statutory or regulatory authority, as required by law.

I confirm that I will immediately communicate any changes in writing in the above information to the Book Running Lead Manager until the date when the Equity Shares are listed and commence trading on Stock Exchanges pursuant to the Offer. In the absence of any such communication from me, the Book Running Lead Manager and the legal advisors can assume that there is no change to the above information until the date when the Equity Shares are listed and commence trading on the Stock Exchange pursuant to the Offer.

KUTTAPPAN MANIKANDAN

Address: No.100, 2nd Floor, Ist Street Pallava Garden, Pallavaram, Kancheepuram, Old Pallavaram, Chennai – 600 117

I also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection from date of the filing of the RHP until the Bid/ Offer Closing Date.

This letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the draft red herring prospectus ("DRHP"), the red herring prospectus ("RHP") and the prospectus ("Prospectus") filed in relation to the Offer (collectively, the "Offer Documents") or any other Offer-related material, and may be relied upon by the Company, the Book Running Lead Manager and the legal advisor appointed in relation to the Offer, for documenting and conducting their due-diligence purposes in connection with the Offer or in any regulatory proceedings at all times and for including in the records to be maintained by the Book Running Lead Manager in connection with the Offer.

All capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the same meaning as assigned to them in Offer Documents.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

Name: Kuttappan Manikandan

Designation: Managing Director and Promoter

Place: Chennai

Cc:

T&S Law

15, Logix Technova, Block B, Sector 132, Noida – 201 304,

Uttar Pradesh, India